

# BID SUMMARY

Project #71346: U.S. 50/Missouri Flat Road Interchange Improvements-Phase 1C Riparian Restoration Project

Contract No. PW 14-31079  
 Project No. 71346  
 Project Types Riparian Restoration / Environmental Mitigation

Begin Advertisement: 6/15/16  
 Bid Opening: 7/15/16  
 Anticipated Award: 8/2/16

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	HANFORD A.R.C. LANDSCAPE ENGINEERING		WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		EMPIRE LANDSCAPING, INC.		HABITAT RESTORATION SCIENCES, INC.	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	80050	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	20	\$ 521.00	\$ 10,420.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	2	\$ 916.00	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
7	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	9	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,175.00
9	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	5,580	\$ 3.75	\$ 20,925.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 23,715.00
10	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	6,850	\$ 4.75	\$ 32,537.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 34,250.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 39,387.50
11	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	1	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 119,000.00
12	149001A	PREPARE FUGITIVE DUST CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$ 527.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	150851A	REMOVE COBBLE	LS	1	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 15,525.00
14	151540	RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	1,190	\$ 38.50	\$ 45,815.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 30,940.00
15	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
16	203207A	RAIN SENSOR	EA	10	\$ 274.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00
17	203211A	3/4" COMBINATION AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	14	\$ 203.00	\$ 2,842.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00
18	204008A	PLANT (GROUP W)	EA	14	\$ 36.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00
19	204009	PLANT (GROUP I)	EA	904	\$ 21.00	\$ 18,984.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,680.00
20	204010	PLANT (GROUP O)	EA	405	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,062.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,300.00

# BID SUMMARY

Project #71346: U.S. 50/Missouri Flat Road Interchange Improvements-Phase 1C Riparian Restoration Project

Contract No. PW 14-31079  
 Project No. 71346  
 Project Types Riparian Restoration / Environmental Mitigation

Begin Advertisement: 6/15/16  
 Bid Opening: 7/15/16  
 Anticipated Award: 8/2/16

					HANFORD A.R.C. LANDSCAPE ENGINEERING		WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		EMPIRE LANDSCAPING, INC.		HABITAT RESTORATION SCIENCES, INC.	
Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
21	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	715	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 18,590.00
22	204009A	PLANT WARRANTY (1 YEAR)	LS	1	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
23	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	63	\$ 168.00	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 7,686.00
24	205051	FOLIAGE PROTECTOR	EA	836	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,270.00
25	205052	DEER REPELLANT	LB	34	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,788.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,210.00
26	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	1	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
28	206620	3/4" VALVE ASSEMBLY UNIT	EA	5	\$ 528.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,075.00
29	206621	1" VALVE ASSEMBLY UNIT	EA	11	\$ 528.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,310.00
30	206920	BATTERY POWERED IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	10	\$ 691.00	\$ 6,910.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00
31	208423	1" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
32	208527	SPRINKLER TYPE D-2	EA	429	\$ 41.00	\$ 17,589.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,646.50
33	208572	1" GATE VALVE	EA	17	\$ 457.00	\$ 7,769.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,145.00
34	208594	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	11,550	\$ 1.50	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 75,075.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 60,637.50
35	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,760	\$ 6.75	\$ 25,380.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,320.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 21,620.00
36	208596	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	90	\$ 7.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 562.50
37	208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,725	\$ 6.75	\$ 25,143.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 43,768.75
38	208631A	3/4" INLINE PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE (LOW)	EA	3	\$ 97.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 435.00
39	208631B	3/4" INLINE PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE (MED)	EA	3	\$ 97.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 435.00
40	208631C	1" INLINE PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE (MED)	EA	8	\$ 97.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,240.00

# BID SUMMARY

Project #71346: U.S. 50/Missouri Flat Road Interchange Improvements-Phase 1C Riparian Restoration Project

Contract No. PW 14-31079  
 Project No. 71346  
 Project Types Riparian Restoration / Environmental Mitigation

Begin Advertisement: 6/15/16  
 Bid Opening: 7/15/16  
 Anticipated Award: 8/2/16

					HANFORD A.R.C. LANDSCAPE ENGINEERING		WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		EMPIRE LANDSCAPING, INC.		HABITAT RESTORATION SCIENCES, INC.	
Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
41	208649A	3/4" QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	9	\$ 534.00	\$ 4,806.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00
42	208738	8" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	335	\$ 48.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 83,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 58,625.00
43	210437	HYDROSEED	SF	18,800	\$ 0.40	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 3,008.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,700.00
44	210630A	ACCESS ROAD WATER BAR	LF	180	\$ 9.25	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,520.00
45	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>Subtotal Bid Schedule A</b>						<b>\$ 439,891.75</b>		<b>\$ 640,240.00</b>		<b>\$ 710,505.00</b>		<b>\$ 647,423.75</b>
44	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK (4 YEARS)	LS			\$ 240,000.00		\$ 140,000.00		\$ 200,000.00		\$ 385,000.00
<b>Subtotal Bid Schedule B</b>						<b>\$ 240,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 140,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 200,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 385,000.00</b>
<b>Bid Summary Schedule A + B =</b>						<b>\$ 679,891.75</b>		<b>\$ 780,240.00</b>		<b>\$ 910,505.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,032,423.75</b>





